 DIA.
H
Shown with EP pole
See Page 2 for Pole Types
0094
DIGISPEC MAGNETIC SPEED SENSOR
3/4, M18
12/08/2023, REV.# 5,

 A
 A
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE: OPTIONS:  THREADS/DIA.:
0094        -      3/4-16 UNF
0094B       -      3/4-20 UNEF
0094M        M18x1.5
0094M1     -      M18x1.0
Thread 0 - 1.0” (25mm)
Length(A): 1 - 2.0” (51mm)
 5 - 3.5” (89mm)
 6 - 5.0” (127mm)
Pole Type 1 - FP160  Flush Pole, Ø.160
(DIA., H): 2 - EP106 Extended Pole, Ø.106” x .02” H
 3 - EP187 Extended Pole, Ø.187” x .02” H
 5 - FPS160 Flush Pole, Ø.160 in Sealed S.S. Face
 C - EP250 Extended Pole, Ø.250” x .02” H
Vo, Pulse Out/ 1 - 0 – 10V, NPN(Recommend Vs=12VDC min) 5 - 0 – Vs, Sink/Source  (125°C max)
Output Logic: 2 - 0 – 5V, NPN [TTL]  6 - 0 – 5V, Sink/Source (125°C max)
 3 - 0 – Vs, NPN w/2.2k pull-up 7 - 0 – Vs, Sink/Source w/Short Circuit Protection (85°C max)
 4 - 0 – Vs, NPN OC, Open Collector 8 - 0 – 5V, Sink/Source w/Short Circuit Protection (85°C max)
Input Sensitivity 1 - 30 mV (2TE, 120°C) 5 - 30 mV (3TE, 140°C)
and Temp.: 2 - 12 mV (2TE, 120°C) 6 - 12 mV (3TE, 140°C)
 3 -   5 mV (2TE, 120°C) 7 -   5 mV (3TE, 140°C)
Connector: 1 - MS3: 3 Pin MS3106-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 2 - MC3: 3 Pin Micro-C (See Bulletin 3004)
 3 - MS3B: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4: 4 Pin Bayonet, MS3113-H8A-4P (See Bulletin 3001)
 5 - B6: 6 Pin Bayonet, MS3111-H10A-6P (See Bulletin 3001)
 7 - MD4: 4 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
 8 - MD6: 6 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
0094L        -      3/4-16 UNF
0094LB - 3/4-20 UNEF
0094LM - M18x1.5
0094LM1 -      M18x1.0
 A L
Thread (A) & 1 - 0.9” (23mm) 1.75” (44mm)
Housing (L) 2 - 2.0” (51mm) Fully Threaded
Length:  4 - 3.5” (89mm) 4.0” (102mm)
 5 - 5.0” (127mm) Fully Threaded
 8 - 8.0” (203mm) Fully Threaded
        SAME AS ABOVE
Lead Wire(X):  2 - 2’ (.6m) Single Leads
 7 - 3’ (1m) Shielded Cable
 9 - 10’ (3m) Shielded Cable
0094X -      3/4-16 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT Male
0094XB -      3/4-20 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Male
0094Y        -      3/4-16 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
0094YB      -      3/4-20 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
 0094X 0094Y
Thread 0 - 0.9” (23mm)        ---
Length(A): 1 - 1.3” (33mm) 1.5” (38mm)
 2 - --- 2.0” (51mm)
 3 - --- 2.8” (71mm)
 4 - --- 4.0” (102mm)
 6 - --- 6.0” (152mm)
 8 - --- 8.0” (203mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
Notes: 1. The magnetization level for special or low mag. sensors, is designated as a suffix to the P/N,
  i.e.: 0094 -11111-300G, designating a gauss level of 300(±50).  (Standard mag. level will not have a suffix.)